



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

11/4/2021

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0106-0130 **Counties:** New Haven

Letting Date: November 03, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven

Advertised on: 9/29/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 241 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Interchange 57 Improvements on Route 15 Southbound **Project(s):** 0015 (139)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$3,491,304.00	100.00%
2	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$3,495,488.08	100.12%
3	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$3,641,938.82	104.31%
4	Empire Paving Inc	\$3,938,850.89	112.82%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0106-0130
Letting Date: November 03, 2021
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 241 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Interchange 57 Improvements on Route 15 Southbound

Counties: New Haven
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): 0015 (139)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101117	5,500.000	10.00000	55,000.00	12.00000	66,000.00	13.15000	72,325.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	51,500.00000	51,500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202000	7,220.000	14.00000	101,080.00	19.00000	137,180.00	14.25000	102,885.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202100	353.000	89.00000	31,417.00	93.00000	32,829.00	315.00000	111,195.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202315	8,800.000	72.00000	633,600.00	49.00000	431,200.00	69.10000	608,080.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0070	0202501	2,377.000	5.00000	11,885.00	3.00000	7,131.00	6.00000	14,262.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080	0202502	445.000	21.00000	9,345.00	15.00000	6,675.00	35.00000	15,575.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0090	0202529	316.000	2.00000	632.00	2.25000	711.00	5.50000	1,738.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0100	0209001	5,245.000	3.00000	15,735.00	1.75000	9,178.75	2.90000	15,210.50
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110	0211000	105.000	26.00000	2,730.00	15.00000	1,575.00	28.00000	2,940.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0212000	1,458.000	41.00000	59,778.00	38.00000	55,404.00	77.25000	112,630.50
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0130	0213100	83.000	58.00000	4,814.00	41.00000	3,403.00	112.50000	9,337.50
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0140	0219001	1,980.000	4.00000	7,920.00	5.00000	9,900.00	4.00000	7,920.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0150	0219011	3.000	135.00000	405.00	120.00000	360.00	150.00000	450.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0160	0286001.10	19.000	200.00000	3,800.00	112.00000	2,128.00	315.00000	5,985.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0170	0305000	540.000	46.00000	24,840.00	30.00000	16,200.00	58.50000	31,590.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0180	0406158	394.000	150.00000	59,100.00	149.00000	58,706.00	123.50000	48,659.00
PMA S0.375		ton						
0190	0406159	1,497.000	120.00000	179,640.00	119.00000	178,143.00	114.50000	171,406.50
PMA S0.5		ton						
0200	0406163	2,965.000	53.00000	157,145.00	30.00000	88,950.00	28.00000	83,020.00
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0210	0406170	2,455.000	115.00000	282,325.00	113.00000	277,415.00	104.50000	256,547.50
HMA S1		ton						
0220	0406236	1,095.000	10.50000	11,497.50	11.00000	12,045.00	10.75000	11,771.25
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0230	0406314	6,475.000	0.80000	5,180.00	0.80000	5,180.00	0.72000	4,662.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0240	0406600	1,061.000	15.00000	15,915.00	15.50000	16,445.50	10.00000	10,610.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260 0409001	3,751.000	10.00000	37,510.00	8.00000	30,008.00	8.50000	31,883.50
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0270 0506001	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	800.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0280 0586040.10	1.000	5,100.00000	5,100.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290 0586500.10	1.000	5,300.00000	5,300.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300 0586600	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	700.00000	1,400.00	1,625.00000	3,250.00
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0310 0586760	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	800.00	430.00000	860.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0320 0586790.10	1.000	850.00000	850.00	625.00000	625.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330 0603801	5.000	1,100.00000	5,500.00	525.00000	2,625.00	500.00000	2,500.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.						
0340 0686000.15	40.000	92.00000	3,680.00	77.00000	3,080.00	111.00000	4,440.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0350 0686000.18	16.000	114.00000	1,824.00	98.00000	1,568.00	103.00000	1,648.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0360 0703012	2.000	76.00000	152.00	69.00000	138.00	385.00000	770.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0370 0703013	165.000	82.00000	13,530.00	115.00000	18,975.00	144.00000	23,760.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0380	0712010	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0390	0751831	4.000	25.00000	100.00	186.00000	744.00	181.00000	724.00
6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0400	0803010	24.000	46.00000	1,104.00	68.00000	1,632.00	102.00000	2,448.00
PAVED APRON		s.y.						
0410	0822100.01	2,560.000	18.00000	46,080.00	143.00000	366,080.00	85.00000	217,600.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		l.f.						
0420	0910186	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END		ea.						
0430	0910300	2,986.000	36.00000	107,496.00	34.00000	101,524.00	35.00000	104,510.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.						
0440	0910310	600.000	52.00000	31,200.00	50.00000	30,000.00	52.00000	31,200.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)		l.f.						
0450	0910890	1.000	3,750.00000	3,750.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET		ea.						
0460	0911923	5.000	2,050.00000	10,250.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						
0470	0912499	1,430.000	3.25000	4,647.50	3.25000	4,647.50	6.00000	8,580.00
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL		l.f.						
0480	0912503	2,342.000	5.50000	12,881.00	4.00000	9,368.00	8.50000	19,907.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0490	0913850	645.000	11.00000	7,095.00	3.25000	2,096.25	7.75000	4,998.75
HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0500	0917010	2,700.000	1.00000	2,700.00	1.00000	2,700.00	1.00000	2,700.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510 0939001	102.000	175.00000	17,850.00	95.00000	9,690.00	1.00000	102.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL			hr				
0520 0943001	368.000	1.00000	368.00	0.01000	3.68	1.00000	368.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL			m.ga				
0530 0944000	5,153.000	11.00000	56,683.00	5.00000	25,765.00	15.25000	78,583.25
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			s.y.				
0540 0950005	905.000	3.00000	2,715.00	2.75000	2,488.75	2.36000	2,135.80
TURF ESTABLISHMENT			s.y.				
0550 0950032	283.000	6.00000	1,698.00	5.00000	1,415.00	5.13000	1,451.79
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G			s.y.				
0560 0950039	2,559.000	5.00000	12,795.00	2.75000	7,037.25	3.68000	9,417.12
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D			s.y.				
0570 0950040	4,249.000	2.00000	8,498.00	2.25000	9,560.25	0.91000	3,866.59
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				
0580 0950060	1,393.000	4.00000	5,572.00	2.75000	3,830.75	3.68000	5,126.24
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B			s.y.				
0590 0969054	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0600 0969064	10.000	6,500.00000	65,000.00	6,600.00000	66,000.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **			mo.				
0610 0970006	5,200.000	1.00000	5,200.00	1.00000	5,200.00	1.00000	5,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)			est.				
0620 0970007	40.000	62.00000	2,480.00	57.00000	2,280.00	86.00000	3,440.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)			hr				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0630	0971001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	590,000.00000	590,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0640	0975004	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0650	0976002	1,416.000	1.00000	1,416.00	0.90000	1,274.40	1.00000	1,416.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0660	0978002	194.000	95.00000	18,430.00	70.00000	13,580.00	24.00000	4,656.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0670	0979003	12.000	130.00000	1,560.00	118.00000	1,416.00	330.00000	3,960.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0680	0980020	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0690	0981100	97.000	50.00000	4,850.00	41.00000	3,977.00	14.00000	1,358.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0700	1130010	243.000	50.00000	12,150.00	15.00000	3,645.00	18.00000	4,374.00
ARROW BOARD		day						
0710	1131002	474.000	175.00000	82,950.00	35.00000	16,590.00	51.00000	24,174.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0720	1203109	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION		ea.						
0730	1205201	18.000	86.00000	1,548.00	90.00000	1,620.00	96.05000	1,728.90
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0740	1205202	6.000	86.00000	516.00	90.00000	540.00	96.05000	576.30
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0750	1205207	175.000	20.00000	3,500.00	12.00000	2,100.00	11.86000	2,075.50
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0760	1206013 (1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING LS						
0770	1207039 119.000	65.00000	7,735.00	53.00000	6,307.00	54.00000	6,426.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0780	1208931 179.000	65.00000	11,635.00	62.00000	11,098.00	84.00000	15,036.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0790	1209114 1,300.000	0.45000	585.00	0.50000	650.00	0.42000	546.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						
0800	1209124 7,700.000	0.45000	3,465.00	0.50000	3,850.00	0.42000	3,234.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						
0810	1210101 4,650.000	0.65000	3,022.50	0.65000	3,022.50	0.58000	2,697.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0820	1210102 1,925.000	0.65000	1,251.25	0.65000	1,251.25	0.58000	1,116.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0830	1210103 231.000	0.75000	173.25	0.75000	173.25	0.68000	157.08
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0840	1210104 550.000	0.80000	440.00	0.85000	467.50	0.76000	418.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0850	1210105 231.000	5.00000	1,155.00	5.00000	1,155.00	4.75000	1,097.25
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.						
0860	1212001 1,300.000	2.00000	2,600.00	2.25000	2,925.00	2.00000	2,600.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0870	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	7,700.000	2.00000 15,400.00	2.25000 17,325.00	2.00000 15,400.00		
0880	1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE l.f.	6,400.000	2.75000 17,600.00	2.75000 17,600.00	2.50000 16,000.00		
0890	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	903.000	10.00000 9,030.00	9.50000 8,578.50	17.50000 15,802.50		
0900	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	3,776.000	100.00000 377,600.00	16.00000 60,416.00	106.50000 402,144.00		
0910	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	944.000	100.00000 94,400.00	19.00000 17,936.00	129.00000 121,776.00		
0930	0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	25,000.00000 25,000.00	8,700.00000 8,700.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$3,491,304.00	\$3,495,488.08	\$3,641,938.82		
Contract Totals			\$3,491,304.00	\$3,495,488.08	\$3,641,938.82		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	15,000.00000 15,000.00				
0020	0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	5,500.000	11.84000 65,120.00				
0030	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	600,000.00000 600,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040	0202000	7,220.000	15.76000	113,787.20			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0050	0202100	353.000	10.00000	3,530.00			
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0060	0202315	8,800.000	56.23000	494,824.00			
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0070	0202501	2,377.000	4.75000	11,290.75			
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0080	0202502	445.000	25.70000	11,436.50			
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.					
0090	0202529	316.000	3.00000	948.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0100	0209001	5,245.000	2.03000	10,647.35			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0110	0211000	105.000	25.00000	2,625.00			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0120	0212000	1,458.000	76.84000	112,032.72			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0130	0213100	83.000	112.35000	9,325.05			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0140	0219001	1,980.000	6.00000	11,880.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0150	0219011	3.000	150.00000	450.00			
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0160	0286001.10	19.000	350.00000	6,650.00			
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0170 0305000	540.000	51.98000	28,069.20				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0180 0406158	394.000	147.76000	58,217.44				
PMA S0.375	ton						
0190 0406159	1,497.000	120.69000	180,672.93				
PMA S0.5	ton						
0200 0406163	2,965.000	28.00000	83,020.00				
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0210 0406170	2,455.000	107.63000	264,231.65				
HMA S1	ton						
0220 0406236	1,095.000	8.61000	9,427.95				
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0230 0406314	6,475.000	1.00000	6,475.00				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240 0406600	1,061.000	7.90000	8,381.90				
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0250 0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260 0409001	3,751.000	5.61000	21,043.11				
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0270 0506001	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0280 0586040.10	1.000	4,871.21000	4,871.21				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0290 0586500.10	1.000	3,927.09000	3,927.09				
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300 0586600	2.000	986.63000	1,973.26				
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0310 0586760	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0320 0586790.10	1.000	500.00000	500.00				
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330 0603801	5.000	425.00000	2,125.00				
STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.						
0340 0686000.15	40.000	128.03000	5,121.20				
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0350 0686000.18	16.000	130.41000	2,086.56				
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0360 0703012	2.000	125.00000	250.00				
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0370 0703013	165.000	89.76000	14,810.40				
SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						
0380 0712010	(1.000)	65,520.85000	65,520.85				
REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390 0751831	4.000	30.00000	120.00				
6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0400 0803010	24.000	180.00000	4,320.00				
PAVED APRON	s.y.						
0410 0822100.01	2,560.000	20.00000	51,200.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0420	0910186	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.					
0430	0910300	2,986.000	34.00000	101,524.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					
0440	0910310	600.000	56.00000	33,600.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.					
0450	0910890	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.					
0460	0911923	5.000	1,750.00000	8,750.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0470	0912499	1,430.000	7.50000	10,725.00			
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.					
0480	0912503	2,342.000	8.75000	20,492.50			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0490	0913850	645.000	7.00000	4,515.00			
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0500	0917010	2,700.000	1.00000	2,700.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0510	0939001	102.000	200.00000	20,400.00			
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0520	0943001	368.000	0.01000	3.68			
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0530	0944000	5,153.000	10.55000	54,364.15			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0540	0950005	905.000	4.00000	3,620.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0550	0950032	283.000	5.25000	1,485.75			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	s.y.					
0560	0950039	2,559.000	3.75000	9,596.25			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					
0570	0950040	4,249.000	0.91000	3,866.59			
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0580	0950060	1,393.000	3.70000	5,154.10			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B	s.y.					
0590	0969054	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0600	0969064	10.000	7,375.00000	73,750.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0610	0970006	5,200.000	1.00000	5,200.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0620	0970007	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0630	0971001	(1.000)	147,207.00000	147,207.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0640	0975004	(1.000)	390,000.00000	390,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0650	0976002	1,416.000	1.00000	1,416.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0660	0978002	194.000	82.00000	15,908.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670	0979003	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0680	0980020	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0690	0981100	97.000	40.00000	3,880.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0700	1130010	243.000	20.00000	4,860.00			
	ARROW BOARD	day					
0710	1131002	474.000	50.00000	23,700.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0720	1203109	2.000	5,850.00000	11,700.00			
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.					
0730	1205201	18.000	80.00000	1,440.00			
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0740	1205202	6.000	80.00000	480.00			
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0750	1205207	175.000	25.00000	4,375.00			
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0760	1206013	(1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					
0770	1207039	119.000	48.00000	5,712.00			
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0780	1208931	179.000	60.00000	10,740.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0790	1209114	1,300.000	0.42000	546.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0800	1209124	7,700.000	0.42000	3,234.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.					
0810	1210101	4,650.000	0.58000	2,697.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
0820	1210102	1,925.000	0.58000	1,116.50			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
0830	1210103	231.000	0.68000	157.08			
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
0840	1210104	550.000	0.76000	418.00			
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
0850	1210105	231.000	4.75000	1,097.25			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0860	1212001	1,300.000	2.00000	2,600.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.					
0870	1212002	7,700.000	2.00000	15,400.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.					
0880	1214002	6,400.000	2.50000	16,000.00			
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.					
0890	1220027	903.000	30.00000	27,090.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0900	1806202	3,776.000	0.01000	37.76			
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr					
0910	1806226	944.000	77.84000	73,480.96			
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0930 0952001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$3,938,850.89				
Contract Totals			\$3,938,850.89				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum